HOMECOMING

Each year it is hoped that we may be able to conduct a homecoming
celebration. At these times the Alumni are invited to return to the
scene of their High School life, and, for a short time re-live the pleas-
ant experience of High School. You are welcome; we invite you to at-
tend the Homecoming Dance following the game and meet old friends.

LOYALTY

“We'’re loyal to you N. H. S.
We're orange and black N. H. S.
We’ll back you to stand
’Gainst the best in the land
For we know you have sand
N. H.S. Rah! Rah!
So keep that in mind N. H. S.
The best are behind N. H. S.
Our flag is our fame protector
On, classes, that we may do great things
For our own N. H. S. .
Fling out that dear old flag of orange and black
Lead on, ye Seniors, and ye Juniors, ahead
Like classes of thrift and courage,
Placing reliance, shouting defiance
N. H. S.
Amid the broad green fields that nourish our land
For honest labor and courage we stand
For unto thee we pledge our heart and hand,
Dear-old Newcomers High School Grand!
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Welcome....

I have been given the honor of extending to you
a word of welcome on this homecoming occasion. /
It is very gratifying to know that a fine spirit of /
friendly cooperation exists among the boys of the
team. This makes for a happy and successful
football season, whether we win or lose. We are
interested in winning, but the most important
factor in every contest is. “how did you play the
game.” :

Dads, we welcome you to this game. Your pres-
ance here is a great encouragement to us. We
know that you are interested in these boys, other-
wise you would not be here. You have undoubt-
ly made many sacrifices and contributed much
‘0 the success of the school by permitting your boy
o play on the team.

We hope that you will enter into the spirit of
his Dad’s Day occasion, the one day in the year
which is set aside to honor the dads. This is your
lay; enjoy it: this is your school; support it: this is
your America; help defend it.

[t takes a little courage

And a little self-control

And some grim determination
[f you want to reach the goal,
[t takes a deal of striving,

And a stern and firm-set chin, OR THIS

No matter what the battle,
[f you really want to win.

“In days of old
When knights were bold

You must take a blow and give one,

You must risk and you must lose,

And expect that in the struggle

You will suffer from the bruise.

But you musn’t wince or falter,

f a fight you once begin;

3e a man and face the battle—

[hat’s the only way to win.
Anonymous

They killed with spears of lead

But in these days of modern way

They play football instead.”
Anonymous

SUPERINTENDENT D. B. ROEDER

4

HOMECOMING QUEEN—Miss Lucille Hughes

THE CCURT

Senior—Miss Nella Rose Budd Sophomore—Miss Louise Curtiss

‘Junior—Miss Barbara Heller

7:45

8:00

9:00

10:30

Freshman—Miss Helen Jane Wolf

PROGRAM

. The Band and Queen enter.

. The Flag is raised while the Band plays the National

Anthem

. The Queen and Her Court are Introduced
. The Queen Welcomes the Alumni
. The Queen wishes the Captains luck

. Newcomerstown vs. Barnesville

. . The Half
. The Dads are Introduced

. The Band performs

. . Friends and Alumni are invited to attend the Homecom-

ing Dance at the High School Gymnasium. Admission

is 35¢ for couples and 25¢ for stags.



NEWCOMERSTOWN ROSTER OF PLAYERS

Probable Starting Line-Up:

Laughlin (57) DeLong (59) Bundy (55) Hewitt (46) Hannahs (47)

Position

LH
FB
LE
C
LG
LH
LG
RH
C
LG
FB
RE
RG
RH
LE
FB
LE
QB
QB
LT
RT
RH
RT
RH
¢
RE
LT
RG

Warren (58)

Leonhard (53)
Daugherty (50) Schlarb (51)
Hannahs (42)

Player

William Bean
Mark Bricker
Merle Bricker
Herb Bundy
Lloyd Cunningham
Tom Daugherty
Jack DeLong
Les Early
Raymond Early
John Hackenbracht
Harold Hannahs
Lorin Hannahs
Earl Hewitt
Frank Horn
Lewis Huff

Bob Kohler

Bob Laughlin
Bob Leonhard
Bob McFarland
Denny Milligan
Bob Richmond
Dale Rice

Max Robinson
Harold Schlarb
John Ray Smith
Edson Stewart
Dick Warren
Jim Williams

School Colors—Orange and Black

Cheerleaders—Nella Rose Budd, Barbara Heller,

Selma Hunterson

Richmond (41)

Number Weight

37 140
24 130
39 129
55 162
44 125
50 140
59 145
49 130
52 130
19 133
42 154
47 143
46 140
52 160
38 133
54 170
57 160
53 158
35 115
40 140
41 175
43 130
36 155
51 130
48 150

145
58 178
56 140

Marjorie Hanson,

e ety

BARNESVILLE ROSTER OF PLAYERS

Probable Starting Line-Up:

Wehr (10) Bowersock (32) Derry (26)

Squibb (18)

Huntsman (82)

Burton (80)
Welsh (88)

Position Player

Alexander
Bowersock
Burdett
Burton
Carpenter
Cross
Davies
Derry
Dornbusch
Fleming
Fogle
Harp
Huntsman
Lett
Loper
Mayo
Modie
Newcome
Shilling
Stubbs
Squibb
Walker
Welsh
Wehr
Woodland
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School Colors—Red and Green

Fleming (20) Cross (16)
Loper (28)

Number Weight

120
10 170
59 140
80 145
12 150
16 135
60 150
26 142
51 100
20 155
48 110
84 135
82 170
86 160
28 163
47 135
14 135
10 130

130
24 165
18 132
57 150
88 160
10 170
56 140

Cheerleaders—Marjorie Connell, Jean Palmer, Ruth Murphy



Dad

J. R. Bean

Ted Bricker

Ted Bricker

J. W. Bundy
Ralph Cunningham
William Daugherty
C. W. DeLong

Carl Krebs

Carl Krebs

C. L. Hackenbracht
Paul Hannahs

Paul Hannahs

D. E. Hewitt

Willie Dansby

J. P. Burge

Robert Kohler

R. L. Laughlin
Chester O. Leonhard
Wayne McFarland
Franklin Milligan
John Richmond
Earl Rice

H. R. Robinson
Roelof Smith
Edson Stewart

Dr. R. F. Warren

J. W. Williams

OUR DADS

Player

Eill Bean

Mark Bricker
Merle Bricker
Herb Bundy
Lloyd Cunningham
Tom Daugherty
Jack DeLong
Les Early
Raymond Early
John Hackenbracht
Harold Hannahs
Lorin Hannahs
Earl Hewitt
Frank Horn
Lewis Huff

Bob Kohler

Bob Laughlin
Bob Leonhard
Bob McFarland
Denny Milligan
Bob Richmond
Dale Rice

Max Robinson
John Ray Smith
Edson Stewart
Dick Warren
Jim Williams

DAD’'S DAY

Number

37
24
39
55
44
50
59
49
52
19
42
47
46
52
38
54
57
53
35
40
41
43
36
48

58
56

We welcome you Dads to this celebration held in your honor. You
have contributed much to our high school through your sons. You

have a right to be proud today.

luck and good fortune be your future lot.

Again we say Welcome.

May good
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1942 FOOTBALL SCHEDULES

Newcomerstown
Newcomerstown
Newcomerstown
Newcomerstown
Newcomerstown

14
13
6
0
7

Newcomerstown ____

Newcomerstown
Newcomerstown
Newcomerstown

Points Scored

Barnesville 0
Barnesville 7
Barnesville 0
Barnesville 13
Barnesville 0
Barnesville ____
Barnesville ____
Barnesville ____

Points Scored 20

40

Vs
A
Vs
Vs
A\
Vs
VS
VS

vs Caldwell 7

vs Bellaire St. Johns 12
vs Canton St. Johns 26
vs Dresden 34

vs Cadiz 13

vs Barnesville ___

vs Carrollton ____

vs Uhrichsville ____

vs Dennison ____

Opponents 92
Won 2
Lost 3

Powhatan 13
Cambridge 6
Dillonvale 7

Cadiz 0

St. Clairsville 0
Newcomerstown ____
Uhrichsville ____
Dennison St. Marys ____

Opponents 26
Won 2
Lost 2

This is the sixth consecutive year that Newcomerstown and Barnes-
ville have met on the football field. In these years Newcomerstown has
won four times and Barnesville one time. The record is shown below:

1937 Newcomerstown 6 Barnesville 0
1938 Newcomerstown 31 Barnesville 0
1939 Newcomerstown O Barnesville 25
1940 Newcomerstown 25 Barnesville 7
1941 Newcomerstown 19 Barnesville 7

1942 Newcomerstown

Barnesville



